

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

6th March, 2024 G.N.No. 312/2024 TRADEMARKS ACT 2019 [Sections 18(b), Regulation 12] PUBLICATION OF TRADEMARK IN GAZETTE PTG No: 01/02NRUTM/2024 In accordance with the Trademarks Act 2019, this trademark was entered on the Register of Trademarks on 7th February 2024 with a deemed registration date of 5th February 2024 at 15:33pm. The details of registration are: Word: **MILEAGEPLUS** Mileage Plus Intellectual Property Assets, Ltd Owner: Maples Corporate Services Limited, P.O. Box 309, Ugland House George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, KY1-1104 In respect of the goods or services that follow. Class 35: Consumer loyalty services for commercial, promotional, and/or advertising purposes, namely, administration of frequent flyer program that allows members to redeem miles for points or awards offered by other loyalty programs. Dated this 5th day of March 2024 Bhavna Narayan **Acting Registrar of Trademarks**

No. 116 6th March, 2024 Nauru
G.N.No. 313/2024

TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Sections 18(b), Regulation 12]

PUBLICATION OF TRADEMARK IN GAZETTE

PTG No: 02/02NRUTM/2024

In accordance with the Trademarks Act 2019, this trademark was entered on the Register of Trademarks on 7th February 2024 with a deemed registration date of 5th February 2024 at 15:33pm. The details of registration are:

Word:

MILEAGEPLUS

Owner: Mileage Plus Intellectual Property Assets, Ltd

Maples Corporate Services Limited,

P.O. Box 309, Ugland House George Town,

Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands,

KY1-1104

In respect of the goods or services that follow.

Class 39: Air transportation services featuring a frequent flyer bonus program.

Dated this 5th day of March 2024

Bhavna Narayan **Acting Registrar of Trademarks**